



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140 in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140
User guide WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140
Operating instructions WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140
Instructions for use WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140
Instruction manual WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140

10200052a.fm5 Page 1 Tuesday, October 11, 2005 10:08 AM

D AUFSTELLANWEISUNG



GERÄUSCHE, ZU STARKE VIBRATIONEN UND WASSERLECKS KÖNNEN DURCH UNSACHGEMÄRE INSTALLATION VERURSACHT WERDEN. DAS GERÄT NIE AN DER ARBEITSPLATTE ANHEBEN.

- Lesen Sie diese „AUFSTELLANWEISUNG“ aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie Ihr Gerät in Betrieb nehmen.
- Bewahren Sie diese „AUFSTELLANWEISUNG“ zum zukünftigen Nachschlagen auf.
- Lesen Sie die allgemeinen Hinweise zur Entsorgung der Verpackung in der Gebrauchsanweisung.

GB INSTALLATION GUIDE



NOISE, EXCESSIVE VIBRATIONS AND WATER LEAKAGES CAN BE CAUSED BY INCORRECT INSTALLATION. NEVER MOVE THE APPLIANCE BY CARRYING IT AT THE WORKTOP.

- Read this "INSTALLATION GUIDE" before operating.
- Keep this "INSTALLATION GUIDE" for future reference.
- Read the general recommendations about disposing of packaging in the Instructions for use.

F GUIDE D'INSTALLATION



LA PRÉSENCE DE BRUITS, DE VIBRATIONS EXCESSIVES ET DE FUITES D'EAU PEUT ÊTRE DUE À UNE MAUVAISE INSTALLATION. NE DÉPLACEZ JAMAIS L'APPAREIL EN LE PRENANT PAR LE PLAN DE TRAVAIL.

- Veuillez lire ce "GUIDE D'INSTALLATION" avant d'utiliser la machine.
- Conservez ce "GUIDE D'INSTALLATION" en cas de consultation ultérieure.
- Lisez les recommandations générales sur l'élimination de l'emballage dans la Notice d'emploi.

NL GIDS VOOR DE INSTALLATIE



ALS HET APPARAAT NIET GOED WORDT GEïNSTALLEERD, KUNNEN LAWAAI, STERKE TRILLINGEN EN WATERLEKKAGES WORDEN VEROORZAAKT. VERPLAATS HET APPARAAT NOOIT DOOR HET BIJ ZIJN WERKBLAD TE PAKKEN.

- Lees deze "GIDS VOOR DE INSTALLATIE" voordat u aan het werk gaat.
- Bewaar deze "GIDS VOOR DE INSTALLATIE" voor raadpleging in de toekomst.
- Lees de algemene aanbevelingen in de gebruiksaanwijzingen over verwerking van de verpakking als afval.

I GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE



LA PRESENZA DI RUMORE, VIBRAZIONI ECCESSIVE E FUORIUSCITE D'ACQUA PUÒ ESSERE DOVUTA AD UNA INSTALLAZIONE NON CORRETTA. NON SPOSTARE MAI L'ELETTRODOMESTICO SOLLLEVANDOLO DALLA PARTE DEL PIANO DI LAVORO.

- Si prega di leggere attentamente questa "GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE" prima di mettere in funzione la lavatrice.
- Conservare questa "GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE" per future consultazioni.
- Leggere le raccomandazioni generali sullo smaltimento dell'imballo contenute nelle Istruzioni per l'uso.

Black Process Plate



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official WHIRLPOOL AWM 5140 user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4831850)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4831850>

Manual abstract:

@@Fm5 Page 2 Tuesday, October 11, 2005 10:08 AM MITGELIEFERTE TEILE PARTS SUPPLIED PIÈCES FOURNIES GELEVERDE ONDERDELEN PEZZI FORNITI IN DOTAZIONE • Packung mit Kleinteilen Package with small items Sachet contenant les petites pièces Pak met kleine stukken Busta con minuteria Gebrauchsanweisung Instruction for use Notice d'emploi Aanwijzingen voor het gebruik Istruzioni per l'uso A 4 Plastikabdeckungen 4 plastic caps 4 bouchons en plastique 4 plastic doppen 4 tappi in plastica B Schraubenschlüssel Wrench Clé Sleutel Chiave • Zulaufschlauch (vormontiert oder dem Gerät beigelegt) Inlet hose (inside the machine or already installed) Tuyau d'arrivée d'eau (à l'intérieur de la machine ou déjà installé) Inlaatslang (in de machine of al geïnstalleerd) Tubo di alimentazione (all'interno della lavatrice o già installato) „U“- Schlauchkrümmer (vormontiert oder dem Gerät beigelegt) “U”-bend (inside the machine or already installed) Crosse de vidange coudée (à l'intérieur de la machine ou déjà installée) Elleboogstuk (in de machine of al geïnstalleerd) Gomito per tubo di scarico (all'interno della lavatrice o già installato) C D • E 2 Black Process Plate 10200052a. Unscrew the four screws (see arrows) with the wrench C supplied. Move the screws to the centre of the holes. Pull out the screws together with the coloured plastic spacer. To seal the holes insert the supplied plastic caps B in the wide part of the hole and slide them in the direction of the arrow until they click into place. Important: Keep the transport bolts and the wrench for further transporting of the appliance and in this case refit the transport bolts in reverse order. The appliance must be installed on a solid and level floor surface (if necessary use a spirit level). If the appliance is to be installed on a wooden floor, distribute the weight by placing it on a 60 x 60 cm sheet of plywood at least 3 cm in thickness and secure it to the floor. If the floor is uneven, adjust the 4 levelling feet as required; do not insert pieces of wood etc. Slacken the locknut clockwise (see arrow) using the wrench C supplied.

@@@ Screw by hand the inlet hose onto the tap tightening the nut. attention: • no kinks in the hose! @@@@ The washing machine can be connected without a non-return valve. @@ This replacement is only to be carried out by a trained electrician. @@@@ Do not unhook it from the right clip, otherwise the appliance could overflow when operating. In case the drain hose is installed inside the washing machine: Pull the hose completely out of the holder and close off the whole with the cap a.

Sollte der Wasserablaufschauch im oberen Teil der Waschmaschine verlegt sein: Beide Klammern lösen (siehe Pfeile) In case the drain hose is installed in the upper part of the washing machine: Unhook it from both clips (see arrows) Si le tuyau de vidange est installé dans la partie supérieure de la machine à laver : Débranchez-le des deux clips (voir les flèches). Connect the drain hose to the siphon or hook it over the edge of a sink by means of the “U” bend. Fit the “U” bend E, if not already installed, at the end of the drain hose. Gesamtlänge des Ablaufschlauches: 2,50 m Notes: ••••• Make sure there are no kinks in the drain hose Secure the hose so that it cannot fall down Small hand basins are not suitable To make an extension use a hose of the same type and secure the connections with clips. Use a socket with an earth connection. do not use extension leads or multi sockets. @@@.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official WHIRLPOOL](#)

[AWM 5140 user guide](#)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4831850>